GB YEZPUR

लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान

लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदले क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेनपुर: असम: पिन: 784001

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No.LGB/Estt/246/Part-III/ 5335

Dated 25 Dec,2022

EXTENSION NOTICE

Last date of receipt of duly completed applications for the faculty posts of (a) Assistant Professor of Psychiatry, Assistant Professor of Pathology, Assistant Professor of Neurology, Assistant Professor of PSW, Assistant Professor of CP and Assistant Professor of Psychiatric Nursing notified vide Advertisement No. LGB/Estt/246/01/Part-IV/8709 dated 06.12.2022 is extended up to 15.01.2023.

Director LGBRIMH

Myselfin

/ Valla / w